

DEC 22 2014

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 14-518

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ERIC CANTOR, ROBERT J. WITTMAN, BOB
GOODLATTE, FRANK WOLF, RANDY J. FORBES,
MORGAN GRIFFITH, SCOTT RIGELL & ROBERT HURT,
Appellants,

v.

GLORIA PERSONHUBALLAH & JAMES FARKAS,
Appellees.

On Appeal From The United States District Court
For The Eastern District Of Virginia

**BRIEF OPPOSING APPELLEES' MOTION TO
DISMISS OR AFFIRM**

MICHAEL A. CARVIN
Counsel of Record
JOHN M. GORE
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
macarvin@jonesday.com

December 22, 2014

*Counsel for Appellants Virginia Congressmen
Eric Cantor, Robert J. Wittman, Bob Goodlatte,
Frank Wolf, Randy J. Forbes, Morgan Griffith,
Scott Rigell & Robert Hurt*

BLANK PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BRIEF OPPOSING APPELLEES' MOTION TO DISMISS OR AFFIRM	1
I. PLAINTIFFS FAIL TO REHABILITATE THE MAJORITY'S MISAPPLICATION OF <i>SHAW</i> AND <i>EASLEY</i>	3
II. PLAINTIFFS FAIL TO REHABILITATE THE MAJORITY'S NARROW TAILORING ANALYSIS	10
III. APPELLANTS HAVE STANDING	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Ala. Dem. Conf. v. Ala.</i> , No. 13-1138 (U.S. argued Nov. 12, 2014)	11
<i>Bush v. Vera</i> , 517 U.S. 952 (1996)	9
<i>Clinton v. City of New York</i> , 524 U.S. 417 (1998)	12, 13
<i>Easley v. Cromartie</i> , 532 U.S. 234 (2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hall v. Virginia</i> , 276 F. Supp. 2d 528 (E.D. Va. 2003), <i>aff'd</i> , 385 F.3d 421 (4th Cir. 2004).....	11
<i>Hollingsworth v. Perry</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2652 (2013)	12, 13
<i>In re Primus</i> , 436 U.S. 412 (1978)	3
<i>Johnson v. Mortham</i> , 915 F. Supp. 1529 (N.D. Fla. 1995)	13
<i>King v. Ill. State Bd. of Elections</i> , 410 F.3d 404 (7th Cir. 2005)	11, 12
<i>Meese v. Keene</i> , 481 U.S. 465 (1987)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Shaw v. Hunt</i> , 517 U.S. 899 (1996)	9
<i>Shaw v. Reno</i> , 509 U.S. 630 (1993)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Hays</i> , 515 U.S. 737 (1995)	13
<i>Wright v. Rockefeller</i> , 376 U.S. 52 (1964)	11
